Investments - - 292,292 - 292,292 - - 288,296 - 288,296

(i)  Total financial
assets

3,360,585 514,212 4,506,455 8,381,252 3,263,523 497,122 4,388,456 8,149,101

Financial liabilities

Payables - - 1,049,150 - 1,049,150 - - 1,518,381 - 1,518,381

Venue hire and
tickets sales
deposits

- - 1,166,840 - 1,166,840 - - 1,007,129 - 1,007,129

(ii)  Total financial
liabilities

- 2,215,990 - 2,215,990 - 2,525,510 - 2,525,510

Note (i) The total financial assets are all contractual financial assets-loans, receivables, and investments.
Note (ii) The total financial liabilities are all contractual financial liabilities at amortised cost.

Melbourne Recital Centre
Notes to the Financial Statements

for the Financial Year Ended 30 June 2015

28

INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY
A sensitivity analysis has been determined based on the exposure to interest rates at the reporting date and the stipulated change taking
place at the beginning of the financial year and held constant throughout the reporting period. At reporting date, if interest rates had
moved 0.5% up or down with all other variables held constant, Melbourne Recital Centre’s net surplus would move as follows:

Table 22.2 Interest rate sensitivity analysis

2015 2014

Variable Interest Rate Risk Variable Interest Rate Risk

Carrying
amount

$

-0.5%
(50 basis

points)
net result

Equity 0.5%
(50 basis

points)
net result

Equity Carrying
amount $

-0.5%
(50 basis

points)
net result

Equity 0.5%
(50 basis

points)
net result

Equity

Financial assets

Cash at bank and deposits 7,867,040 (39,335) (39,335) 39,335 39,335 7,651,979 (38,260) (38,260) 38,260 38,260

Cash on hand 6,239 - - - - 6,223 - - - -

Debtors net of provision
for doubtful debts

215,681 - - - - 202,603 - - - -

Investments 292,292 - - - - 288,296 - - - -

Total financial assets 8,381,252 (39,335) (39,335) 39,335 39,335 8,149,101 (38,260) (38,260) 38,260 38,260

Financial liabilities

Payables 1,049,150 - - - - 1,518,381 - - - -

Venue hire and tickets
sales deposits

1,166,840 - - - - 1,007,129 - - - -

Total financial liabilities 2,215,990 - - - - 2,525,510 - - - -

EQUITY PRICE RISK
Exposure to equity price risk arises primarily through shifts in the unit prices of investments held as available-for-sale financial assets.
The carrying value at year end reflects the fair value.

A sensitivity analysis has been determined based on the exposure to equity prices at the reporting date and the stipulated change taking
place at the beginning of the financial year and held constant throughout the reporting period. At reporting date, if equity prices had
moved 10% up or down with all other variables held constant, Melbourne Recital Centre’s net surplus would move as follows: